

Questions & Answers for RFQ #25-001 & 25-002

Question 1 – The bid package for each of these lists Attachments A through L that are required but the attachments link only provides A through F and the titles of these attachments don't match the titles in the bid package. Please clarify if the Attachments are correct?

Answer 1 – The RFQ has been amended to match the attachment packet and will include Attachment A-F as noted in Tab 11 of the amended RFQ.

Question 2 – I was reviewing the RFQs regarding the Lake Technical College Phase 1 and the Public Safety Institute and would like some clarification.

In Section 3 Tab 2 the RFQ details a maximum of 5 projects to show related experience, however Section 3 Tab 3 includes instructions to provide 3 similar CM projects and 3 similar Design-Build projects. Should we include reference projects in Tab 2 and Tab 3 in our response?

Answer 2 – The same projects utilized in Section 3, Tab 2 can be referenced in Section 3, Tab 3. It does not need to include additional projects beyond the five projects to show related experience in Section 3, Tab 2 if they meet the requirements of similar build.